SSLA WHITE LIGHTNING LLAMA ALPACA SHOW

September 16-18, 2022
Ellaberry Llama Farm, 4178 Old Clear Creek, Hendersonville, NC 28792
Judges: Rob Knuckles and Tracy Weaver

This is a full show with performance and halter for both Llamas and
Alpacas. It is a double ALSA sanctioned and SSLA sweepstakes show.
The following is information you will need from the Justices.

Address - Ellaberry Llama Farm
4178 Old Clear Creek,
Hendersonville, NC 28792

The farm has a creek and covered picnic area with porta-johns and a

hand-washing station.

Stalling - 15-18 camper spots with stalling areas. This is flat ground that is
grass. Camper areas are full sun, so bringing shade is required. There is no
electricity but people are welcome to bring generators. People will need to

bring their own stalling stuff and shade for their animals.
Arena - Creek Sand

Hotels - There are several hotels in two different directions from the
farm, both about a 20min drive. Here are two we have stayed at. There are

many more.



Holiday Inn Express and Suites (Hendersonville SE)
107 Upward Crossing Drive

Flat Rock, NC 28731

Phone : (828) 698-8899

Mountain Inn and Suites Flat Rock
755 Upward Road

Flat Rock, NC 28731

Phone : ( 828) 692-7772

Food - A General Store and Dollar General are about a 10-minute drive from

the farm

We will start the weekend with a pot luck dinner Friday evening. Performance will
be Saturday with an awards breakfast Sunday morning followed by Showmanship
classes and halter.

ENTRIES AND FEES
All entries must be postmarked by August 31, 2022. Late entries will be subject to late fees.

All entries should be mailed to White Lightning, Kathy Devaul, 217 Donald Road, Leesburg, GA
31763 or kdevaul2@gmail.com

Entry fees, forms and copies of ALSA membership card and llama registration papers must be
included. Checks should be made payable to Southern States Llama Association (SSLA).

Entry fees must be paid for all animals brought to this show.

Entry forms should be filled out correctly and in full. All lamas entered in the show MUST be
registered with the International Llama Registry (ILR) or the Canadian Livestock Record
Corporation (CLRC), except as noted. A copy of ILR registration papers for all animals listed
must accompany the entry form. The only excepts are: non-breeder llamas (unless points are



desired); llamas used only in youth classes. Registration papers must be mailed with the entry
form for verification of name and age. All llamas must be entered in the exact name and
registration number as shown on their registration certificate. The ALSA number for llamas
recorded with ALSA for point accumulation must be provided to show management.

Entries in the Youth Division should be made in the name of the youth handler, not the llama.

ALSA permission to show forms must be included with registration/entry forms for each
llama not owned by the exhibitor.

HEALTH REQUIREMENTS

All animals must have a health certificate signed by a veterinarian dated within 30 days of the
show.

All exhibitors must be a current 2022 SSLA member to qualify for the SSLA awards and
sweepstakes. See SSLA website for form and payment.

All dogs must be on a leash.

SHOW SCHEDULE
Friday evening — pot luck dinner, driving classes
Exhibitor meeting—Saturday 8am

Performance Classes — Saturday immediately following exhibitor meeting. We will start with
PACK classes. And go in order of show book.

Breakfast and Performance awards — Sunday 7:30 am

Halter Classes — Sunday immediately following breakfast. We will start with Showmanship.



1. Pleasure Driving

2. Obstacle Driving

5. Master PR

5.1 Alpaca Master PR

6. Advanced PR

6.1 Alpaca Advanced PR

7. Sr.Youth PR

8. Int. Youth PR

9. Jr.Youth PR

9.1 Sub-Jr. Youth PR

9.2 Special Needs PR

10. Novice PR

11. Alpaca Novice PR

12. Master Pack

12.1 Alpaca Master Pack
13. Advanced Pack

13.1 Alpaca Advanced Pack
14. Sr. Youth Pack

15. Int. Youth Pack

16. Jr. Youth Pack

17. Novice Pack

18. Alpaca Novice Pack

19. Master Obstacle

19.1 Alpaca Master Obstacle
20. Advanced Obstacle
20.1 Alpaca Advanced Obstacle
21. Sr.Youth Obstacle

22. Int. Youth Obstacle
23.  Jr. Youth Obstacle
23.1 Sub-Jr. Youth Obstacle
23.2 Special Needs Obstacle

24. Novice Obstacle

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

30a.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

Alpaca Novice Obstacle
Novice Adult Showmanship
Adult Showmanship
Senior Showmanship
Intermediate Showmanship
Jr. Showmanship
Sub-Junior Showmanship
Youth Ground Driving
Adult ground Driving
Yearling Non-Breeder
2 Yr. Old Non-Breeder
Adult Non-Breeder
Grand and Reserve
Juvenile Suri Female
Yearling Suri Female
2 Yr. Old Suri Female
Adult Suri Female
Grand and Reserve
Juvenile Suri Male
Yearling Suri Male
2 Yr. Old Suri Male
Adult Suri Male
Grand and Reserve
Juvenile Silky Female
Yearling Silky Female
2 Yr. old Silky Female
Adult Silky Female
Grand and reserve
Juvenile Silky Male
Yearling Silky Male
2 Yr. Old Silky Male

Adult Silky Male

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

99.

100.

402.

404.

502.

Grand and Reserve

Juvenile Light Wool Female
Yearling Light Wool Female

2 Yr. Old Light Wool Female
Adult Light Wool Female
Grand and Reserve

Juvenile Light Wool Male
Yearling Light Wool Male

2 Yr. Old Light Wool Male
Adult Light Wool Male

Grand and Reserve

Juvenile Medium Wool Female
Yearling Medium Wool Female
2 Yr. Old Medium Wool Female
Adult Medium Wool Female
Juvenile Medium Wool Male
Yearling Medium Wool Male
2 Yr. Old Medium Wool Male
Adult Medium Wool Male
Juvenile Heavy Wool Female
Yearling Heavy Wool Female
2 Yr. Old Heavy Wool Female
Adult Heavy Wool Female
Juvenile Heavy Wool Male
Yearling Heavy Wool Male

2 Yr. Old Heavy Wool Male
Adult Heavy Wool Male
Produce of Dam

Get of Sire

Alpaca Female

Alpaca Male

Alpaca Non-Breeder






