SSLA WHITE LIGHTNING LLAMA ALPACA SHOW September 16-18, 2022

Ellaberry Llama Farm, 4178 Old Clear Creek, Hendersonville, NC 28792 Judges: Rob Knuckles and Tracy Weaver

This is a full show with performance and halter for both Llamas and Alpacas. It is a double ALSA sanctioned and SSLA sweepstakes show. The following is information you will need from the Justices.

Address - Ellaberry Llama Farm

4178 Old Clear Creek,

Hendersonville, NC 28792

The farm has a creek and covered picnic area with porta-johns and a hand-washing station.

Stalling - 15-18 camper spots with stalling areas. This is flat ground that is grass. Camper areas are full sun, so bringing shade is required. There is no electricity but people are welcome to bring generators. People will need to bring their own stalling stuff and shade for their animals.

Arena - Creek Sand

Hotels - There are several hotels in two different directions from the farm, both about a 20min drive. Here are two we have stayed at. There are many more.

Holiday Inn Express and Suites (Hendersonville SE)

107 Upward Crossing Drive

Flat Rock, NC 28731

Phone: (828) 698-8899

Mountain Inn and Suites Flat Rock

755 Upward Road

Flat Rock, NC 28731

Phone: (828) 692-7772

Food - A General Store and Dollar General are about a 10-minute drive from the farm

We will start the weekend with a pot luck dinner Friday evening. Performance will be Saturday with an awards breakfast Sunday morning followed by Showmanship classes and halter.

ENTRIES AND FEES

All entries must be postmarked by August 31, 2022. Late entries will be subject to late fees.

All entries should be mailed to White Lightning, Kathy Devaul, 217 Donald Road, Leesburg, GA or kdevaul2@gmail.com

Entry fees, forms and copies of ALSA membership card and llama registration papers must be included. Checks should be made payable to Southern States Llama Association (SSLA).

Entry fees must be paid for all animals brought to this show.

Entry forms should be filled out correctly and in full. All llamas entered in the show MUST be registered with the International Llama Registry (ILR) or the Canadian Livestock Record Corporation (CLRC), except as noted. A copy of ILR registration papers for all animals listed must accompany the entry form. The only excepts are: non-breeder llamas (unless points are

desired); llamas used only in youth classes. Registration papers must be mailed with the entry form for verification of name and age. All llamas must be entered in the exact name and registration number as shown on their registration certificate. The ALSA number for llamas recorded with ALSA for point accumulation must be provided to show management.

Entries in the Youth Division should be made in the name of the youth handler, not the llama.

ALSA permission to show forms must be included with registration/entry forms for each llama not owned by the exhibitor.

HEALTH REQUIREMENTS

All animals must have a health certificate signed by a veterinarian dated within 30 days of the show.

All exhibitors must be a current 2022 SSLA member to qualify for the SSLA awards and sweepstakes. See SSLA website for form and payment.

All dogs must be on a leash.

SHOW SCHEDULE

Friday evening – pot luck dinner, driving classes

Exhibitor meeting—Saturday 8am

Performance Classes – Saturday immediately following exhibitor meeting. We will start with PACK classes. And go in order of show book.

Breakfast and Performance awards - Sunday 7:30 am

Halter Classes – Sunday immediately following breakfast. We will start with Showmanship.

1. Pleasure Driving	25. Alpaca Novice Obstacle	66. Grand and Reserve
2. Obstacle Driving	26. Novice Adult Showmanship	67. Juvenile Light Wool Female
5. Master PR	27. Adult Showmanship	68. Yearling Light Wool Female
5.1 Alpaca Master PR	28. Senior Showmanship	69. 2 Yr. Old Light Wool Female
6. Advanced PR	29. Intermediate Showmanship	70. Adult Light Wool Female
6.1 Alpaca Advanced PR	30. Jr. Showmanship	71. Grand and Reserve
7. Sr. Youth PR	30a. Sub-Junior Showmanship	72. Juvenile Light Wool Male
8. Int. Youth PR	37. Youth Ground Driving	73. Yearling Light Wool Male
9. Jr. Youth PR	38. Adult ground Driving	74. 2 Yr. Old Light Wool Male
9.1 Sub-Jr. Youth PR	39. Yearling Non-Breeder	75. Adult Light Wool Male
9.2 Special Needs PR	40. 2 Yr. Old Non-Breeder	76. Grand and Reserve
10. Novice PR	41. Adult Non-Breeder	77. Juvenile Medium Wool Female
11. Alpaca Novice PR	42. Grand and Reserve	78. Yearling Medium Wool Female
12. Master Pack	47. Juvenile Suri Female	79. 2 Yr. Old Medium Wool Female
12.1 Alpaca Master Pack	48. Yearling Suri Female	80. Adult Medium Wool Female
13. Advanced Pack	49. 2 Yr. Old Suri Female	81. Juvenile Medium Wool Male
13.1 Alpaca Advanced Pack	50. Adult Suri Female	82. Yearling Medium Wool Male
14. Sr. Youth Pack	51. Grand and Reserve	83. 2 Yr. Old Medium Wool Male
15. Int. Youth Pack	52. Juvenile Suri Male	84. Adult Medium Wool Male
16. Jr. Youth Pack	53. Yearling Suri Male	85. Juvenile Heavy Wool Female
17. Novice Pack	54. 2 Yr. Old Suri Male	86. Yearling Heavy Wool Female
18. Alpaca Novice Pack	55. Adult Suri Male	87. 2 Yr. Old Heavy Wool Female
19. Master Obstacle	56. Grand and Reserve	88. Adult Heavy Wool Female
19.1 Alpaca Master Obstacle	57. Juvenile Silky Female	89. Juvenile Heavy Wool Male
20. Advanced Obstacle	58. Yearling Silky Female	90. Yearling Heavy Wool Male
20.1 Alpaca Advanced Obstacle	59. 2 Yr. old Silky Female	91. 2 Yr. Old Heavy Wool Male
21. Sr. Youth Obstacle	60. Adult Silky Female	92. Adult Heavy Wool Male
22. Int. Youth Obstacle	61. Grand and reserve	99. Produce of Dam
23. Jr. Youth Obstacle	62. Juvenile Silky Male	100. Get of Sire
23.1 Sub-Jr. Youth Obstacle	63. Yearling Silky Male	402. Alpaca Female
23.2 Special Needs Obstacle	64. 2 Yr. Old Silky Male	404. Alpaca Male
24. Novice Obstacle	65. Adult Silky Male	502. Alpaca Non-Breeder